IPTO-1594 6-93) R



דנ		
	,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

No.0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner	10176038	4 hed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	(1 つ ) 2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)		
The Dave Dravecky Foundation (Colorado Trust)	Name: <u>Dave</u>	e Dravecky's Outreach of Hope		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	City: Colora	ess: 13840 Gleneagle Drive ado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80921		
☑ Other <u>Trust</u>	L' Individual	l(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No   Associatio	n		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Pa ☐ Limited Pa ☐ Corporatio	artnership artnership on-State		
☒ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name         ☐ Other       ☐	™ Otner	nonprofit corporation		
Execution Date:	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations)	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: lo must be a separate document from assignment) me(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		HARRI BINI BANG NAK KANG NAK BANG NAK BANG		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademai	rk Registration No.(s)		
75/660,226	2,441,702	06-14-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #		
Additional numbers attached?				
document should be mailed:	- Total Itali	moet of approcations and registrations involved		
Name: Dave Dravecky Internal Address:	☑ Enclos	(7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 sed rized to be charged to deposit account		
		Tized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 13840 Gleneagle Drive	8. Deposit a	account number:		
City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80921	(Attach dup	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
Signature Signature	ing information is true and corr	Date  Dave Dravecky  Date  Dave Dravecky  Name of person Signing  Date		
#6 60 DP				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20021

#100224 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0883

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Registered Trademarks, effective the 18<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2001, is by and between The Dave Dravecky Foundation, a Colorado trust (the "Assignor") and Dave Dravecky's Outreach of Hope, a Colorado nonprofit corporation (the "Assignee").

## **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark which has been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

THE ENCOURAGER (Class 16), Registration No. 2,441,702, issued April 10, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all goodwill thereto, to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor agrees as follows:

## **AGREEMENT**

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.
- 2. <u>Execution of Recordation Cover Sheet</u>. Concurrent with the execution of this Assignment, the Assignor agrees to execute a Recordation Cover Sheet and all other forms necessary for submission along with this Assignment to the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SEAL]

#97975 v1

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0884